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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

WACO DIVISION 
 

LED WAFER SOLUTIONS LLC 
  
 Plaintiff, 
 
v.  
 
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., 
LTD., and SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS 
AMERICA, INC.,  
 
 Defendants. 

§ 
§ 
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 Case No. 6:21-cv-292 
 
 JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 
JOINT MOTION FOR ENTRY OF AGREED SCHEDULING ORDER 

 
 Pursuant to the Court’s Order Governing Proceedings issued on June 24, 2021, the parties 

have conferred on and agreed to a scheduling order. Attached as Exhibit A is the parties’ proposed 

Agreed Scheduling Order. 
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Dated:  August 24, 2021 

Respectfully Submitted, 

/s/ Brian C. Nash                  
Brian C. Nash (TX Bar No. 
24051103) 
brian.nash@pillsburylaw.com 
Austin M. Schnell (TX Bar No. 
24095985) 
austin.schnell@pillsburylaw.com 
PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW 
PITTMAN LLP 
401 Congress Avenue, Suite 1700 
Austin, Texas 78701 
Tel: (512) 580-9629 
Facsimile: (512) 580-9601 
 
John M. Desmarais (pro hac vice) 
Email: jdesmarais@desmaraisllp.com 
Cosmin Maier (pro hac vice) 
Email: cmaier@desmaraisllp.com 
Yung-Hoon Ha (pro hac vice) 
Email: yha@desmaraisllp.com 
Frederick J. Ding (State Bar No. 
5651633) 
Email: fding@desmaraisllp.com 
DESMARAIS LLP 
230 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10169 
Telephone: 212-351-3400 
Facsimile: 212-351-3401 

 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS 
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., 
LTD., AND SAMSUNG 
ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

/s/ E. Leon Carter    
E. Leon Carter 
lcarter@carterarnett.com 
Texas Bar No. 03914300 
Scott W. Breedlove 
sbreedlove@carterarnett.com 
State Bar No. 00790361 
Joshua J. Bennett 
jbennett@carterarnett.com 
Texas Bar No. 24059444 
Bradley D. Liddle 
bliddle@carterarnett.com 
Texas Bar No. 24074599 
Nathan Cox 
ncox@carterarnett.com 
Texas Bar No. 24105751 
CARTER ARNETT PLLC 
8150 N. Central Expy, 5th Floor 
Dallas, Texas 75206 
Telephone No. (214) 550-8188 
Facsimile No. (214) 550-8185 

 
Erick S. Robinson 
erobinson@porterhedges.com 
Texas Bar No. 24039142 
PORTER HEDGES LLP 
1000 Main Street, 36th Floor 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Telephone No. (713) 226-6615 
Facsimile No. (713) 226-6215 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify that on August 24, 2021, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the 

Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing on all counsel of 

record. 

/s/ Nathan Cox   
    Nathan Cox 
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